Part E, Item 2 states: 

The Licensee shall obtain fresh Water from Wally Lake at Monitoring Station ST-
2 for re-flooding of Vault Pit and associated use, or as otherwise approved by the 
Board in writing. The use of Waters from Wally Lake shall not exceed a total of 
four million one hundred eighty five thousand (4,185,000) cubic metres per year 
starting in 2018 through to the Expiry of the Licence. 

The Licensee is therefore advised that fresh Water amount required for Phaser Lake re-flooding 
shall be included within the allocated total amount to be obtained from Wally Lake as stated